

Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

Outreach Activity

Conducted by III SEM B. Com Co-operation (Visit to Mariya Shanti Bhavan, Meloor)

Naipunnya To reach the unreachable

Date of event:14-06-2024

Faculty In-charge: Ms. Reni.V. Kalayil



Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

No: NIMIT/ SWAS/OUT/60 /24-25

Date: 07/06/2024

Circular

Subject: Visit to Maria Santi Bhavan, Meloor

As part of outreach activity, students of III Semester B Com Cooperation are Scheduling a program to visit Maria Santi Bhavan, Meloor. We are planning to interact with the inmates and conduct games and to distribute chocolates as well This initiative aims to the student's ability to collaborate in a team setting while addressing community issues.

Fr. Dr. Paulachan K.J (Principal)

To reach the unreachable



Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

Report of Outreach Activity

As part of the outreach program, the third-semester B.Com. Co-operation students paid a visit to Mariya Shanti Bhavan in Meloor on June 14, 2024. Ms. Jissmol Varghese, the class teacher, accompanied the students. Sr. Maria Paul welcomed all at the institution. Different programs were presented by the students. In the meantime, the students chatted with them and gave them candies and chocolates. Several games and activities were conducted and later everyone joined in adoration. It was enjoyable for all who attended. The class teacher, Ms. Jissmol Varghese, gave a note of appreciation to wrap up the event, and everyone returned back by evening.

Prepared by,

Ms. Jissmol Varghese

Class in charge

Verified by,

Dr. Mathew Jose K

Head of the Department

Approved by,

Rev. Fr. Dr. Paulachan K.J.

(Principal)

Ms.Reni.V.Kalayil

Outreach Coordinator



Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

PHOTOS









Naipunnya 28863 Pongam Koratty East Pin 680 308

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
Rt. No.

M/s.

Date. 6 10 2

M/s.

SI. Items Qty. Rate Rs. Ps.

Ott Seach Prog. 1000

∧ Total

For Director

Mob: 8301056271

Olive Bakers

Chirangara

No. 701
Name: Male Manager Man

Signature

Requisition letter

Date: 6.10.2023

To

The Principal

NIMIT

Subject: Request for Approval of Outreach Programme at Maria Santhi Bhavan, Meloor

Respected father,

I am writing on behalf of the students of II B .Com Cooperation to seek permission for an outreach programme planned at Maria Santhi Bhavan, Meloor,

on 11.10.2023. Our goal is to contribute to the inmates of the institution by tea snacks and entertainments.

We kindly request your permission to conduct this outreach programme to make a positive impact on the lives of those we aim to serve. Also request you to provide conveyance for the same

We assure you that we will adhere to all necessary guidelines and regulations to ensure the smooth execution of this program.

Thank you for considering our request. We look forward to your approval.

Sincerely,

Clince Davis

(Outroach Class Coordinator)

Jan JUS MOLTARUH SE ignature of Class in Charge

Forward the letter to Ms. Reni (College Outreach Coordinator)

monste

Den Dung

Munoal Lord 5/10/23

MARIA SANTHI BHAVAN

Home for the aged Meloor P.O., Chalakudy. Pin - 680 311 'Ph : 0480 2738155

Date : 1.1: 1.0: 2.3





Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

II B Com Cooperation -2022 Admn

	Student Name
22BCOMCO01	ABHINAV T SANTHOSH
22BCOMC002	АВНІТН В
22BCOMCO04	ALEX FRANCIS
22BCOMCO05	AMALA ROSE
22BCOMCO06	ANEESHA ISMAIEL
22BCOMC009	ASHNA MARIA JOSE
22BCOMCO10	BIBIN BENNY Bbm
22BCOMCO11	CLINCE DAVIS Acting
22BCOMCO12	DELVIN DAVIS
22BCOMCO13	EDWIN SAJU Thurb
22BCOMCO14	FAHAD KABEER A.K
22BCOMC015	GRACE MARIYA RAJU
22BCOMCO16	HANNA ROY
22BCOMCO17	K A PARAVATHY
	The state of the s